(Waiver of Rule 8 Requested)

2026-0072 Cover Letter-2026 UPMC letter signed

Summary 2026-0072

Attachments:

COUNCILMAN KHARI MOSLEY PRESENTS:

2026-0073 Resolution authorizing a cooperation agreement or agreements providing for the 

transfer of funds not to exceed Twenty Million One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand 

Nineteen Dollars and Zero Cents ($20,188,019.00) to the City of Pittsburgh 

Equipment Leasing Authority for the purchase and leasing of vehicles, equipment and 

accessories, equipment support infrastructure, and professional services for use by 

City of Pittsburgh Departments.

(Waiver of Rule 8 Requested)

[...]

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for grant funding from the 

Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources’ Community 

Conservation Partnerships Program to provide funding for the rehabilitation of 

Emerald View Trail project. The grant proposal includes an ask of TWO 

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($250,000.00) with a match of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND FORTY-TWO CENTS 

($250,844.42) from the City of Pittsburgh’s Capital Budget for a total project cost of 

FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS 

AND FORTY-TWO CENTS ($500,844.42) dollars for this stated purpose.,” to

[...]

for a grant from Pennsylvania Department of Economic Development’s Multimodal 

Transportation Fund for the Planning and Engineering of the Liberty Avenue, Main 

Street, and Bloomfield Bridge Intersection. The grant proposal includes an ask not to 

exceed FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 

ELEVEN ($533,111.00) dollars for this stated purpose” to accept the grant, update 

the grant amount and authorize necessary expenditures.

2026-0079 Cover Letter-2026 Bloomfield DCED MTF legislation amend letter

Summary 2026-0079

Attachments:

2026-0080 Resolution amending Resolution No.

[...]

2026-0082 Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Norfolk Southern 

Railway Company for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering phase of the 

Herron Avenue Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to 

exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Ten Dollars ($25,310.00), 

reimbursable at 100%.

2026-0082 Cover Letter-Herron Ave Bridge - Norfolk Southern PE letter - signed

Summary 2026-0082

Attachments:

2026-0083 Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Allegheny Valley Railroad 

for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering phase of the Elizabeth Street

[...]

2026-0043 Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the 

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Construction 

phase of the East Liberty - Negley Avenue Implementation project, and providing for 

the payment of costs thereof, not to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Seventy-One 

Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One Dollars ($2,571,661.00).

2026-0043 Cover Letter-E Liberty - Negley Ave Implementation letter - signed

Summary 2026-0043

Attachments:

Legislative History 

1/21/26 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on 

Public Works and Infrastructure

1/28/26 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended

[...]

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary 

Design, Final Design, and Construction phases of the Brownsville Road Safety 

Improvement Project, and providing for the payment of costs thereof, not to exceed 

Four Million Five Hundred Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars 

($4,504,368.00), and the municipal share of Commonwealth Incurred Costs at a cost 

to the City of Pittsburgh not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars ($26,000.00).

2026-0045 Cover Letter-Brownsville Road Safety Improvement RA letter - signed

Summary 2026-0045

Attachments:

Legislative History 

1/21/26 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on 

Public Works and Infrastructure

1/28/26 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended

[...]

2026-0046 Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with 

the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the 

Preliminary Engineering, Final Design, and Right-of-Way phases of the Herron Ave 

Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One 

Million Five Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($1,521,000.00), an increase 

of Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000.00) from the previously executed 

agreement. This resolution serves to authorize only the amended Reimbursement 

Agreement or Agreements, at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh.  Future Resolutions